



37426/1724

VXSE® ONE

For dental professional use only.
Caution: Federal (U.S.A.) Law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a dentist.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE / Gebrauchsinformation / Mode d'emploi / Gebruiksaanwijzing / Инструкция по использованию / Istruzioni per l'uso / Instrucciones de uso / Kullonnik Käyttösuu / Instruções de uso / Instrukcja użyzania / Инструкция із застосування /取扱説明書 / تعليمات الاستخدام

Produktname	Verarbeitungszeit bei 23°C/74°F ≤	Verarbeitungszeit bei 35°C/95°F	Mundverweildauer bei 23°C/74°F ≥	Abbindezeit ≥
VXSE® One	2:30 Min.	1:20 Min.	2:45 Min.	5:15 Min.

Hinweis: Um optimale Abformungen zu erzielen, sollte die Produkttemperatur vor der Anwendung nicht erheblich von 23°C (74°F) abweichen. Ansonsten können die Verarbeitungszeit und die Mundverweildauer beeinflusst werden.

ENGLISH

Product Description
VXSE® One is an elastomeric-precision impression material with vinyl polysiloxane and polyether materials (Vinylsiloxane-ether). VXSE® One has medium viscosity and is available in 380-ml cartridges. 5:1, for use in the usual automatic dosing and mixing systems, e.g. Sympress.

VXSE® One is to be used as a medium bodied tray or syringeable impression material in one-step technique (monophase) for:

- Imprint impressions
- Fixation impressions
- Functional impressions
- Impressions for crowns/bridges, inlays/onlays and veneer preparations

Patient Target Group
Patients being treated in the context of a dental procedure.

Warnings
Do not use VXSE® One for two-step impressions (two-stage impression technique) or temporary relinings. Do not mix or use VXSE® One with other elastomeric impression materials.

Potential Allergic Substances
Platinum compound, 4-methoxyphenol.

Cautions
Do not use after expiration date.

Normally, impression materials do not cause allergic reactions; however, an allergic reaction cannot be ruled out in sensitive individuals.

If in doubt, we recommend performing an allergy test before use.

Do not use the material in case of known allergies to any of the ingredients or in case of contact allergic reactions. Do not leave any residual impression material in the sulcus or oral cavity.

Do not swallow impression material! If swallowed, consult a medical doctor. If problems arise or persist.

Always contact with the eyes. If there is accidental contact with the eyes: Rinse immediately and thoroughly with an eye wash or water. Consult a medical doctor if problems arise or persist.

Use of products containing active sulfur, aluminium chloride or nitrogen compounds (retraction corks containing reticulated polyethylene impression material, etc.) in conjunction with this product will interfere with the setting reaction of the Vinylsiloxane-ether® material. Use of these materials requires the area to be rinsed thoroughly to remove all residue.

Always contact with latex gloves. After each change of apparatus, it is to be rinsed with water.

When taking impressions of areas with severe undercuts and wide interdental spaces, standard blocking-out techniques must be used.

When using a custom impression tray, ensure that sufficient space remains between the side of the tray and the teeth/aw. Do not allow the material to enter the water or styrene system to avoid environmental hazard.

Always contact with clothing, as the material cannot be removed by dry cleaning.

Impression tray: Preparation and Advheses

In general, all conventional impression trays can be used if the necessary pressure build-up can be generated.

For improved retention (adhesion) to the individual tray and the impression material, the individual tray can be sand-blasted or mechanically roughened prior to brushing on Kettbach Universal Adhesive.

Allow the adhesive to dry in accordance with the information in the instructions for use and cover with sufficient impression material in the impression tray.

Instructions for the Safe Handling of the 380-ml cartridge system; 5:1

Use the tray to use please unscrew the plug counter-clockwise and pull it out. Check the outlet opening. Then screw on the mixer.

Please use only the dispensing and mixing components compatible with the 380 ml cartridge system for dispensing and mixing impression material.

The 380 ml cartridge is heavy and could be damaged if dropped. Damaged cartridges must not be used under any circumstances.

When using the material in a Sympress I dispensing device, please activate the speed setting indicated on the product label. Failure to comply with this instruction may modify the curing characteristics of the impression materials.

If you are using a unit other than the Sympress mixing device, please follow the instructions for the automatic dispensing and mixing system you are using.

When changing to a different mixing device, always discard at least 3 cm of mixed material.

Using the 380-ml cartridge system; 5:1 in Dispensing Device Sympress I / Sympress II

By pressing the plunger return knob, allow the plunger to return to its original position automatically (while the cover is closed). Next, open the cover.

Remove the tray from the pre-assembled mixer in the Sympress I/Sympress II dispensing and mixing unit. If you are working with a previously used cartridge, the filled mixer will already be located on the cartridge as a cap.

If you are using a Sympress I dispensing device, please activate the speed setting indicated on the product label. A light signal will confirm your selection.

Close the device cover.

Using the Cartridge for the First Time

Dispense the impression material (ensure that the mixer is wound into place fully) until the base material and catalyst are mixed homogeneously, discard at least the first 3 cm when dispensing.

At least 3 cm of the mixed material must be discarded each time the plunger is restarted or when using the cartridge in different mixing units.

Load the impression tray (or application syringe) with the required amount of material by pressing the appropriate feed key. Hold the impression tray at an angle when loading and press against it lightly. Leave the mixer in the material when dispensing to avoid air bubbles.

Release the tray fast as soon as the required amount of material has been dispensed. The filled mixer should remain on the cartridge as a seal.

Remove the used mixer before the next application by turning it to the left, visually check the outlet opening for blockage and attach a new mixer.

Further Use of a Cartridge Already in Use

Remove the tray from the cartridge and begin the new application (material no longer has to be discarded). Proceed with the application as described above.

Storage Conditions

Store in a dry place at room temperature; do not expose to sunlight and avoid exposure to extreme temperature fluctuations.

Disinfection

Impressions can be disinfected using for example a 2% acidic glutaraldehyde solution. Use disinfection solutions specific for impression materials. See manufacturer instructions.

Model Preparation

Impressions with VXSE® One may be poured immediately after disinfection of the impression up to several weeks with high quality dental stone (class III – V). Impressions can also be poured several times.

Composition

Vinyl polysiloxanes, Hydrogen polysiloxanes, Filler, Pigments, Additives, Platinum compound.

Disposal

Completely emptied cartridges / Mixers / applicator tips and set material can be disposed in the household rubbish.

Trademarks

VXSE® and Vinylsiloxane-ether® are registered trademarks of Kettbach GmbH & Co. KG.

Note

Selected Kettbach materials are available in certain markets only.

For dental professional use only. Caution: Federal (U.S.A.) Law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a dentist.

If serious incidents occur that are related to the product, please immediately contact the manufacturer and the competent authority.

Limitation of Liability

Except where prohibited by law, Kettbach GmbH & Co. KG will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from this product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential, regardless of the theory asserted, including warranty, contract, negligence, or strict liability.

The information provided for Kettbach products is based on comprehensive research and experience in application technology. Results are furnished to the best of our knowledge, subject to technical changes within the framework of product development. However, users must comply with and consider all recommendations and information in connection with any use.

Updated: April 16, 2024

Product Overview

Product name	ISO 4823	Consistency (approx. mm)	Mixing ratio and total content volume per unit	Mixing technique	Mixing element
VXSE® One	Type 2 Medium bodied	38	5:1, 380 mL cartridge	Sympress/Sympress II or other automatic dispensing and mixing unit	Mixer

Product name	Working time at 23°C/74°F ≤	Working time at 35°C/95°F	Intracoral setting time at 35°C/95°F ≥	Total setting time* ≥
VXSE® One	2:30 min.	1:20 min.	2:45 min.	5:15 min.

* Total setting time (removal time from mouth) from start of mix

Note: To ensure optimal impressions, the temperature of the material should not deviate from 23°C (74°F) before applying. Otherwise, working and setting times will be affected.

FRANÇAIS

Description du produit

VXSE® One est un matériau d'impression de précision à base de vinyl polysiloxane et de polyéther (Vinylsiloxane-ether®). VXSE® One est de viscosité moyenne et conditionné en cartouche de 380 ml ; 5:1, à utiliser dans les dispositifs de dosage et de mélange automatiques courants, comme Sympress.

Indications

VXSE® One est un matériau de moyenne viscosité pour porte-empreinte ou pour injection – s'emploie avec la technique d'empreinte en 1 temps (monophase) pour :

- les empreintes pour implants
- les empreintes de positionnement
- les empreintes fonctionelles
- les empreintes pour couronnes/bridges, inlays/onlays et facettes

Groupe de patients ciblés

Patients soignés dans le cadre d'un traitement bucco-dentaire.

Attention

Ne pas utiliser VXSE® One pour les empreintes de correction (technique de prise d'empreinte en deux temps) ni pour les impressions de haute température.

Ne pas mélanger ni utiliser VXSE® One avec d'autres matériaux d'empreinte élastomères.

Substances potentiellement allergènes

Composé du platine, 4-méthoxyphénol.

Prudence

Ne pas utiliser au-delà de la date de péremption.

En règle générale, les matériaux de prise d'empreinte ne provoquent aucune réaction allergique ; chez les personnes sensibles, une réaction allergique ne peut cependant pas être exclue.

Dans le doute, nous recommandons d'effectuer un test d'allergie avant l'utilisation.

Le matériau ne doit pas être utilisé en cas d'allergie ou à un jour de composants ou d'allergie de contact.

Ne pas laisser de résidus à l'intérieur de la gouttière ou de la cavité buccale.

Ne pas avaler ce matériau : consulter un médecin en cas de problèmes, notamment ceux persistants.

Éviter tout contact avec les yeux. En cas de contact accidentel avec les yeux : rincer immédiatement et avec précaution au maximum avec de l'eau. Consulter un médecin en cas de problèmes notamment ceux persistants.

Les produits utilisés avant le moulage ou contenant du soufre, du trichlorure d'aluminium ou de l'acétate acide (condens de rétraction contenant du sulfate de fer, des matériaux d'empreinte à polysulfures, etc.) empêchent la polymérisation de VXSE® One et de sa mise en œuvre ultérieure. Après utilisation, il est indispensable de rincer abondamment toutes ses surfaces afin d'éliminer tous les résidus. Ne portez pas des gants latex.

Pour les empreintes préfabriquées des contre-dépouilles marquées et des espaces interdentaires prononcés, il convient de rattrapper sans contre-dépouilles comme à l'accoutumée.

La mise en utilisation d'un porte-empreinte individuel, veiller à laisser un espace suffisant entre la paroi du porte-empreinte et l'accade dentaire.

Pour éviter une pollution de l'environnement, ne pas jeter les résidus dans les canalisations ou dans les égouts.

Éviter le contact avec les vêtements, car le matériau ne pourra pas être éliminé par un nettoyage chimique.

Porte-empreinte : Préparation et vernis adhésifs

De manière générale, tous les porte-empreintes courants peuvent être utilisés lorsque la mise sous pression requise est garantie.

Pour une meilleure rétention (adhérence) entre le porte-empreinte individuel et le matériau d'empreinte, il est possible de sabler ou de rugosifier mécaniquement le porte-empreinte individuel avant l'application au pinceau de l'adhésif Kettbach Universal Adhesive.

Utiliser exclusivement les composants faisant partie du système à cartouche de 380 ml, pour le dosage et le mélange du matériau d'empreinte.

Après chaque changement d'appareil, il faut éliminer au minimum 3 cm du matériau mélangé.

Consignes pour manipuler en toute sécurité le système à cartouche de 380 ml ; 5:1

Avant première utilisation, dévisser le capuchon en tournant vers la gauche sur le tube. Contrôler les orifices de sortie. Vérifier ensuite le matériel d'usage suffisant. Pour ce faire, incliner le porte-empreinte et créer une légère contrepression.

Utiliser exclusivement les composants faisant partie du système à cartouche de 380 ml, pour le dosage et le mélange du matériau d'empreinte.

La cartouche de 380 ml est lourde et pourrait être endommagée en cas de chute. Les cartouches endommagées ne doivent plus être utilisées.

En cas d'utilisation dans un distributeur Sympress I, activer le niveau de vitesse sur l'étagette du produit. Le non-respect de cette consigne peut entraîner la modification des caractéristiques de prise des matériaux d'empreinte.

Si le mélangeur utilisé n'est pas le mélangeur Sympress, se reporter à la notice de dosage et de mélange automatique utilisée.

Après chaque changement d'appareil, il faut éliminer au minimum 3 cm du matériau mélangé.

Utilisation du système à cartouche de 380 ml ; 5:1 dans le distributeur Sympress I/Sympress II

Faire revenir automatiquement les pistons en position initiale (le couvercle étant fermé) en appuyant sur le bouton de marche arrière des pistons. Ouvrez ensuite le couvercle.

Introduire la cartouche de 380 ml de mélangeur pré-monté dans l'appareil de dosage et de mélange Sympress I/Sympress II. Dans le cas de l'utilisation de ce mode d'utilisation, le mélangeur rempli demeure en place pour faire office.

En cas d'utilisation dans un distributeur Sympress II, activer le niveau de vitesse qui est indiqué sur l'étagette du produit. La sélection est confirmée par un signal lumineux.

Fermer le couvercle de l'appareil.

Première utilisation de la cartouche

Épouser du matériau d'empreinte veillant à ce que le mélangeur soit vissé : jeter au moins les 3 premiers cm afin d'obtenir un mélange homogène entre la masse de base et le catalyseur.

À chaque nouvelle activation du piston et à chaque utilisation de la cartouche dans un mélangeur différent, il faut éliminer au moins 3 cm de matériau mélangé.

Garnir le porte-empreinte (ou la seringue) d'application en appuyant sur la touche d'alimentation afin d'obtenir une quantité de matériau d'empreinte suffisante. Pour ce faire, incliner le porte-empreinte et créer une légère contrepression. Quand le remplissage, conserver le mélangeur au sein du matériau afin d'éviter les bulles d'air.

Réchauffer la touche d'alimentation dès que le porte-empreinte utilisé est correctement rempli. Le mélangeur contenant du matériau reste en place et sert de capuchon pour la cartouche.

Avant la prochaine utilisation, dévisser le mélangeur usagé vers la gauche pour le retirer, contrôler les orifices d'alimentation en matériau qui ne doivent pas être bouchés et visser un nouveau mélangeur.

Vesser sur le même appareil doseur-mélangeur un nouveau mélangeur (ne plus éliminer de matériau au départ). Procéder ensuite de la même manière.

Conditions de stockage

Garder au sec à l'abri de la lumière solaire, stocker à la température ambiante, éviter les domaines de température extrêmes.

Disinfection

Il est possible de désinfecter les empreintes en utilisant par exemple du glutaraldéhyde à 2 %. Utilisez des solutions de désinfection spécifiques aux matériaux d'empreinte. Observez le mode d'emploi du fabricant.

Moulage des empreintes

Les matériaux Kettbach ne sont disponibles que dans des pays déterminés.

Usage réservé aux professionnels de santé bucco-dentaire.

En cas d'incident grave lié au produit, veuillez contacter immédiatement le fabricant et les autorités responsables.

Responsabilité limitée

En dehors de toute exclusion de responsabilité est légalement admissible, la société Kettbach GmbH & Co. KG n'endosse aucune responsabilité pour ce qui est de pertes ou de dégâts causés à la suite de l'utilisation de ce produit, que ce soit en matière de dommages directs, indirects, particuliers, consécutifs ou consécutifs, indépendamment de la situation juridique, y compris la garantie, le contrat, la négligence ou la préméditation.

Les informations fournies sur les produits Kettbach sont basées sur des recherches approfondies et une vaste expérience dans des applications technologiques. Les résultats sont fournis au mieux de notre connaissance et sont sujets à des modifications techniques dans le cadre du développement de nos produits. Il est cependant nécessaire que les utilisateurs suivent et prennent en compte toutes les recommandations et les informations en rapport avec chaque utilisation.

Mise à jour : le 16 avril 2024

Produit	ISO 4823	Consistance (ca. mm)	Mélangeur/étoupe en totale inhoud per unit	Méthode de mélange	Mélangeur
VXSE® One	Type 2 Medium bodied	38	5:1, 380 ml in patron	Sympress/Sympress II or ander automatisch doozer- en mengapparaat	Menger

Technische gegevens	Verwerkingsijd bij 23°C/74°F ±	Verwerkingsijd bij 35°C/95°F ±	Intracore verrijfsduur bij 35°C/95°F ±	Totale uithardingsijd* ≥
VXSE® One	2:30 min.	1:20 min.	2:45 min.	5:15 min.

* Totale uithardingsijd (verwijdering uit mond) vanaf het begin van het mengen

Productname	ISO 4823	Consistente (ca. mm)	Mengverhouding en totale inhoud per unit	Mengtechniek	Mengelement
VXSE® One	Type 2 Medium bodied	38	5:1, 380 ml in patron	Sympress/Sympress II or ander automatisch doozer- en mengapparaat	Menger

Technische gegevens

Productname

Verwerkingsijd bij 23°C/74°F ±

Verwerkingsijd bij 35°C/95°F ±

Intracore verrijfsduur bij 35°C/95°F ±

Totale uithardingsijd* ≥

* Totale uithardingsijd (verwijdering uit mond) vanaf het begin van het mengen

Nom du produit	ISO 4823	Consistance selon norme (approx. mm)	Mélange de mélange et contenu total par composition totale	Technique de mélange	Élément de mélange
VXSE® One	Type 2 Medium bodied	38	5:1, cartouche de 380 ml	Sympress/Sympress I ou autre doseur/mélangeur automatique	Mélangeur

Caractéristiques techniques

Nom du produit	Durée de préparation (approx. min)	Durée de préparation (approx. min)	Durée de mise en bouche (approx. min)	Fin de prise* ≥
VXSE® One	2:30 min.	1:20 min.	2:45 min.	5:15 min.

* Durée de prise totale (après retrait de la bouche) à compter du début du mélange

NEDERLANDS

Productbeschrijving

VXSE® One is een elastomere precisie-afdrukmateriaal met vinylpolysiloxaan- en polyétherbestanddelen (Vinylsiloxane-ether®). VXSE® One heeft een gemiddelde viscositeit en is verkrijgbaar in een patroon van 380 ml, 5:1, voor toepassing in de geautomatiseerde automatische doozer- en mengapparaten, bijv. Sympress.

Toepassingsgebied

VXSE® One wordt gebruikt als medium vloeibaar lepel- of spuitbaar afdrukmateriaal in de 1-staps afdruktechniek, één-tweestaps (monofase) en twee-tweestaps (bifase).

- Implantaatafdrukken
- Fixatie-afdrukken
- Functionele afdrukken

• Afdrukken voor kronen/bruggen, inlays/onlays en veneers

Bestemdvoor

Patiënten die een tandheelkundige behandeling ondergaan.

Waarschuwingen

Gebruik VXSE® One niet voor correctie-afdrukken (techniek met afdrukken op twee tijdstippen) of tijdelijke onderlagen. Vermeng of gebruik VXSE® One niet samen met andere elastomere afdrukmateriaal.

Potentiele allergene stoffen

Platina-verbinding, 4-methoxyfenol.

Pas op

Niet gebruiken na de uiterste houdbaarheidsdatum.

Normaal veroorzaakt afdrukmateriaal geen allergische reacties; bij personen die daar gevoelig voor zijn kan een allergische reactie echter niet worden uitgesloten.

In twijfelgevallen raden wij aan om vóór gebruik een allergietest te doen.

Gebruik het materiaal niet bij bekende allergiën voor een van de bestanddelen of bij contactallergiën.

Laat geen resten van het afdrukmateriaal achter in de sulcus of mondholte.

Materiaal niet inslikken! Bij inslikken: Raadpleeg een arts als mogelijk: ontstaan van aanhoudend.

Contact met de ogen vermijden. Bij onbedoeld contact met de ogen: direct grondig uitspoelen met oogspoelings of water. Raadpleeg een arts als problemen ontstaan, althans.

Gebruik van producten met actieve zwavel, aluminium-chloride of stikstofcomponenten (retractiedraden met (para)sulfat, polysulfide afdrukmateriaal, etc.) in combinatie met dit product kan de polymerisatie van het Vinylsiloxane-ether® negatief beïnvloeden. Na gebruik van deze materialen moet het gebied zorgvuldig worden uitgespoeld om alle resten te verwijderen. Vermijd contact met latex handschoenen.

Bij het neman van afdrukken van gebieden met ernstige ondergronding en grote interdentaal ruimtes, moet u standaard uitblijfsel gebruiken.

Bij het gebruik van een afdrukmodel moet u ervoor zorgen dat voldoende ruimte overblijft tussen de kant van de tep- el en de tand/kaak.

Laat het materiaal niet in de roling of een afwateringssysteem terechtkomen om milieuschade te voorkomen.

Vermijd contact met leer, omdat het materiaal niet kan worden verwijderd door chemisch reinigen.

Afdrukepel: Voorbereiding en adhesieven</

Nota

Alguns materiais Kettencbach são só comercializados em países determinados.

Uso exclusivo por pessoal dentário especializado.

Em caso de que se produzam complicações relacionadas com o produto, contacto de imediato com o fabricante e com las autoridades competentes.

Limitação de responsabilidade

En la media en que sea legalmente admisible la exclusión de responsabilidad, la Kettencbach GmbH & Co. KG no asumirá responsabilidad alguna por pérdidas o los daños causados por este producto, no obstante, reservándonos el derecho a realizar modificaciones técnicas con el fin de desmantelar el producto. Sin embargo, esto no exime al usuario de estos productos de comprobar todas las recomendaciones e indicaciones antes de su aplicación.

Actualización: 16 de abril de 2024

Descrição general de productos

Nombre del producto	ISO 4823	Consistencia (aprox.)	Relación de mezcla y volumen total de mezcla	Técnica de mezcla	Elemento de mezcla
VSX® One	Type 2 Medium boded	38	Cartucho 5:1, 380 ml	Sympress/Sympress II u otro sistema dosificador y mezclador automático	Moldadora

Datos técnicos

Nombre del producto	Tiempo total de manipulación a 23°C/74°F ≤	Tiempo total de manipulación a 35°C/95°F ≤ ¹⁾	Tiempo de permanencia en la boca a 23°C/74°F ≤	Tiempo de fraguado* ≥
VSX® One	2:30 min	1:20 min	2:45 min	5:15 min

* Tiempo total de fraguado (extracción de la boca) desde el inicio de la mezcla

Nota: Para alcanzar impresiones óptimas, la temperatura del producto antes de la aplicación debería ser de aproximadamente 23°C (74°F). De lo contrario, podrían verse influenciados los tiempos de manipulación y fraguado.

TÜRKCÉ

Ürün tanımı

VSX® One, vinilpolisolan ve polietil bileşenler (Vinylsiloxanether) içeren elastomerik bir hassas diji malzemedir.

VSX® One orta viskoziteye sahip ve Sympress gibi yayın kulnulan otomatik dozajına ve karıştırma cihazlarında kulnulan 380 ml kartuşlu, 5:1 oraktime edildir.

Uygulama alanları

VSX® One, orta viskoziteli kaşık ya da enjektör edilebilir diji materyal olarak, tek aşamalı diji tekniğinde (Tek faz aşamalı) uygulanabilir kullunlar:

- İntrale diji
- Sabitte diji
- Fonksiyonel diji
- Korunur/döner, inlaylar/inlaylar ve veneer preparasyonları için diji

Hasta hedef grubu

Diği beklemi tarafından bir önlem kapsamında tedavi edilen hastalar.

Uyarılar

Dişlerin diji (diş aşamalı diji tekniği) ve geçici alt destekler için VSX® One kullanmayın.

VSX® One diji elastomer diji malzemesine karıştırılmayn veya kullunmayın.

Plasi ajenleri maddeleri

Platin bileşikleri, 4-metoksifenol.

Güvenlik önlemleri

Sun kullunma tarifi geçtikten sonra kullunmayın.

Ajenlik reaksiyonları normale diji materyallerinden kaynaklanmaz; bununla birlikte hassas kişilerde ajenlik bir reaksiyona sebep olabilir.

Materiyal, diji maddeleri bilinen bir ajenlik olan veya temasa ajenleri olan kişilerde kullunabilir. Materyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, diji maddeleri bilinen bir ajenlik olan veya temasa ajenleri olan kişilerde kullunabilir. Materyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

Materiyal, kişilerin ya da diji bölgeğünde diji materyali kullunmaları konusunda uyarılır.

POLSKI

Opis produktu
VSX® One to elastomerowa przełęczyna masa wysockowa z zawartoscią poliolosianu winylu i polieteru (Vinylsiloxanether). Masa VSX® One ma srednią lepkość i jest dostepna w naboju 380 ml, 5:1, do stosowania w powszechnie uzywanych automatycznych urządzeniach dozujących i mieszających, np. Sympress.

Obszary zastosowania
VSX® One to sredniolepki materiał do pobierania wysocko jednoczasowych (jednokwarstwowych) jako material do aplikacji na język wysockowy lub za pomocą szpatunki, stosowany do:

- pobierania wysocko implantów
- pobierania wysocko wstawek
- pobierania wysocko wstawek
- pobierania wysocko wstawek
- pobierania wysocko pod korony/mosty, inlay/ę i onlay/ę i licówki

Grupa docelowa pacjentów
Pacjenci leczeni w ramach procedury stomatologicznej.

Ostrzeżenia

Ne stosować masy VSX® One do wysocko korekcyjnych (wzmacniająca technika wysockowa) ani do podcieleni tym wysocko.

Ne mieszać i nie stosować masy VSX® One z innymi elastomerowymi masami wysockowymi.

Potencjalne substancje alergenne

Związek platyny, 4-metoksifenol.

Uwaga

Ne stosować po uchybie dalek wzroku.

Zawszyk masy wysocko nie wykonyk żadnych reakcji alergicznych. Nie można jednak wykluczyk wystąpienia reakcji alergicznej w wrażliwych osob.

W razie wystąpienia zalesony wysocko takie alergiczne reakcje przed zastosowaniem.

Ne stosować materiału w przypadku stwierdzonego alergii na jakikolwiek ze składników lub alergii kontaktowych.

Ne pozostawiać resztek materiału w kieszonece dozującej lub jamie ustnej.

Ne pozostawiać materiału! W razie przypadkowego kontaktu: skontaktować się z lekarzem, jeżeli wystąpią dolegliwosci lub objawy, które nie ustępują.

Unikać kontaktu z osobami. W razie przypadkowego kontaktu z osobami: natychmiast dokładnie przemyć lub przemyć oczy wodą. Skontaktować się z lekarzem, jeżeli wystąpią dolegliwosci lub będa się one utrzymują.

Stosowanie produktu razem z materiałami, które zawierają aktywne związki szklne, chloru, cynku lub zolki (nitki i nitki) wymaga zalecanego szklanego szklki (tł). materiały wystosowane na bazie wieloskładkow (p), może wywrzeć negatywny wpływ na utwardzenie materiału wysockowego (winylopolisolan). W przypadku stosowania takich materiałów należy dokladnie przemyć, lub zalecanego przed pobraniem wysocko, aby usunąć wszystkie pozostałosci materiału. Nie używać klejonych taloskowych.

Unikać kontaktu z odciekami, ponieważ materiały tego nie da się usunąć poprzez czyszczenie chemiczne.

W przypadku użycia indywidualnej laski wysockowej należy zwrócić uwage, aby między szklaną laskę a lukiem zbrojony wysockiem zbudowanym tylko wyścarką zolowy przesyłczy.

Ne ingeruj w material! Em caso de ingestão accidental do material: Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.

Evite o contacto com os olhos. Em caso de contacto accidental com os olhos: imediatamente enxaguar bem com ducha de olhos ou água. Se surgirem ou persistirem problemas, consulte um médico.